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Ash Garstang
Hunterville Community Committee - Two updates to Committee requests
To  Sandra Carroll; Mariata Couch; Karen Kennedy; Kelsey Smith; Lynette Thompson; Jane Watson; fiona.dalgety@ranagitikei.govt.nz; Richard Lambert; Andy Watson
Cec  Peter Begas (peter.beggs@rangitikei.govt.nz); Carol Gordon (Carol. Gordon@rangitikei.govt.nz)
Good morning,
Two regquests from the latest Committee meeting (06 Dec) have now received updates from staff. As below:
From Meeting
Date Details Person Assigned | Status Comments Status
This is always what is expected of the contractor that runs the Refuse Centre. On the very rare
That RDC opens the Refuse Centre as per Sharn Grant / occasion that it is not open for the exact hours there is an explanation from the Contractor as to
6-Dec-21 | advertised hours. Anna Thomson why. Closed
The only way to inform the community of changes is through advertising — which we would
always endeavour to do in advance of any changes to the hours. In regards to last minute hour
That RDC advise what the procedure will be to changes - there has been in the odd time where staff who are looking after the refuse centre have
inform the community of any changes to the Sharn Grant / not turned up on time. This is not acceptable and has been addressed with the
6-Dec-21 | hours for the Refuse Centre. Anna Thomson Contractor. However, this is a human factor and can’t always be controlled. Closed

Kind regards,
Ash

Ash Garstang | Governance Advisor
46 High Street, Private Bag 1102, Marton 4741 | www.rangitikei.govt.nz
P 06 327 0099 (ext 857) or 0800 422 522 | M 027 518 4588

RANGITIKEI

DISTRICT COUNCIL

From: Ash Garstang

Sent: Wednesday, 9 February 2022 $:58 am

To: Sandra Carroll <colourdesigngroup@gmail.com>; Mariata Couch <awhinaexperience@xtra.co.nz>; Karen Kennedy <karengailkennedy@gmail.com>; Kelsey Smith <Kelsey.smith1573@gmail.com>; Lynette Thompson <lynettet@crgra
fiona.dalgety@rangitikei.govt.nz; Richard Lambert <Richard.Lambert@rangitikei.govt.nz>; Andy Watson <Andy.Watson@rangitikei.govt.nz>

Cc: Peter Beggs (peter.bepgs@rangitikel.covt.nz) <peter.beggs@rangitikei.govt.nz>; Carol Gorden (Carol.Gordon@rangitikei.govt.nz) <Carol.Gordon@rangitikei.govi.nz>; Aly Thompson <Aly.Thompson@rangitikei.govt.nz>; Kezia Spence
Subject: Hunterville Community Committee - 14 Feb 22 Order Paper




